## PLUMSTED TOWNSHIP MUNICIPAL BUILDING 121 EVERGREEN ROAD NEW EGYPT, NJ 08533 www.plumsted.org

## SPECIAL MEETING AGENDA

## JULY 7, 2022 – 10:00 AM

## 1. CALL TO ORDER

**2. STATEMENT:** "This meeting is being held in compliance with the Open Public Meetings Act. It was advertised in the Asbury Park Press posted on the Bulletin Board."

3. ROLL CALL: CALABRESE CUOZZO GRILLETTO MARINARI BOWEN

- 4. FLAG SALUTE
- 5. INVOCATION Moment of Silence
- 6. RESOLUTIONS

**RESOLUTION NO. 2022-233** - AUTHORIZING THE APPOINTMENT OF MATTHEW GOLDFLUSS AS A PROBATIONARY (FULL-TIME) REGULAR POLICE OFFICER FOR THE TOWNSHIP OF PLUMSTED

CALABRESE\_\_\_\_CUOZZO\_\_\_\_ GRILLETTO \_\_\_\_MARINARI\_\_\_ BOWEN\_\_\_\_

SWEARING IN OF THE NEWLY APPOINTED FULL-TIME POLICE OFFICER

**RESOLUTION NO. 2022-234 -** AUTHORIZING THE APPOINTMENT OF RYAN ZACCO AS A PART-TIME SPECIAL LAW ENFORCEMENT CLASS II POLICE OFFICER FOR THE TOWNSHIP OF PLUMSTED

CALABRESE CUOZZO GRILLETTO MARINARI BOWEN

SWEARING IN OF THE NEWLY APPOINTED PART-TIME POLICE OFFICER

**RESOLUTION NO. 2022-235 -** AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 2022-166 AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF A PURCHASE ORDER TO PAY CELEBRATION FIREWORKS, INC AS TOWNSHIP PYROTECHNICS EXHIBITOR FOR THE JULY 4TH CELEBRATION, PAID FOR THROUGH CONTRIBUTIONS

CALABRESE CUOZZO GRILLETTO MARINARI BOWEN

7. REPORTS OF DEPARTMENTS AND PROFESSIONALS – July 7, 2022 BILL LIST

CALABRESE CUOZZO GRILLETTO MARINARI BOWEN

8. OTHER BUSINESS

- 9. COMMENTS: COMMENTS FROM THE PUBLIC ARE INVITED, BUT MAY BE LIMITED TO FIVE (5) MINUTES FOR EACH SPEAKER
- 10. ADJOURNMENT: CALABRESE CUOZZO GRILLETTO MARINARI BOWEN